

FOI Ref
7909

Response sent
5 Oct 20

(CCC) Smoke Control Areas

- 1) Total number of smoke control areas currently controlled by the council.
- 2) Date when these smoke control areas were introduced.
- 3) Total number of annual breaches to smoke control area rules since their introduction.
- 4) Total number of fines issued as a result of smoke control area breaches since the introduction of smoke control areas.

Response:

1. There are three Smoke Control Areas in Cambridge
2. They were introduced in the 1960s.
3. Cambridge City Council has no records of any breaches of the smoke control area rules.
4. Cambridge City Council has no records of any fines for breaching the rules.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk